



KOKUYO CAMLIN LIMITED

Regd. Office : 48/2, Hilton House, Central Road,
MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. INDIA
Tel.: 91-22-6655 7000 Fax : 91- 22-2836 6579
E-mail : info@kokuyocamlin.com
Website : www.kokuyocamlin.com
CIN - L24223MH1946PLC005434

10th August, 2018

The Secretary,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

The Manager,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 523207

Scrip Code: KOKUYOCLN

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to enclose herewith, Newspaper advertisement of the extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the first Quarter, ended 30th June, 2018 as published in the Financial Express in English and LokSatta in Marathi on 10th August, 2018.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thank you.

For KOKUYO CAMLIN LIMITED

RAVINDRA V.DAMLE
VICE PRESIDENT (CORPORATE)
& COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: a\o

Kerala rains: 26 dead, dam shutter opened

FE BUREAU
Thiruvananthapuram,
August 9

FIGHTING RAIN-PUMMELED FISTERS, including 26 deaths in last 24 hours, the Kerala government has opened a shutter of the Idukki Reservoir, one of the tallest arch dams in Asia. As water level still kept rising, the state has also issued a red alert in Idukki.

As many as 78 dams in the state are facing rising water levels and shutters of 24 dams have been opened.

The incessant rains also disrupted landing operations at the international airport in Kochi for nearly two hours in view of the possible inundation in the airport area following a rising water level in the Periyar river, flowing nearby.

The arrival operations were resumed from 3.05 pm this evening, a spokesperson of the airport said.

People have been told to keep away from dams and rivers, says Sekhar Kuriaakose, Secretary, State Disaster Management Authority. The Army, Navy, IAF and Coast Guard have been roped in to support rescue work. Idukki and Ernakulam district collectors have led the shifting of about 3,000 families to safer places.

Due to floods, the state government has put on hold the famed Nehru trophy boat race regatta in Alapuzha, scheduled for Saturday, chief minister Pinarayi Vijayan said.

A meeting, chaired by the CM, gave the go-ahead for opening one shutter of Cheruthoni dam (part of the Idukki dam complex), after the water-level of Idukki reservoir crossed 2,398.8 ft. The reservoir capacity is 2,403 ft. It is the first time in 21st century that the shutter was opened. The shutter of Cheruthoni dam was last opened 26 years ago.

Idukki reservoir includes a cluster of three dams — the star among them is the Idukki arch dam on Periyar. The main Idukki dam has no shutters, as it is placed in a double-curvature between two giant granite rocks, pet-named, Kuravan and Kuralathi. The other two in the cluster, are Cheruthoni and Kulamavu dams. When a shutter of Cheruthoni is opened, all the 14 dams downstream will have to open their shutters, in tandem.

When the Cheruthoni shutter was opened by just 50 cm, water gushed from the swollen reservoir at the rate of 50,000 litres per second. Since trial run for four hours failed to bring down the water level, the shutter will be open till water-level fall, officials said.

With inputs from PTI

AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED					
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132					
Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)					
Corporate Office: A 25, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044					
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018					
Rs. in lakhs except per share data					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Jun/18 (Unaudited)	Mar/18 (Audited)	Jun/17 (Unaudited)	Mar/18 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	13,923.48	16,949.14	12,145.30	58,939.15
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,008.32	1,482.78	344.42	3,529.91
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,008.66	1,380.66	343.81	3,479.80
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,305.15	901.66	218.26	2,280.71
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,305.61	914.59	214.56	2,282.53
6.	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,133.25	8,134.90
7.	Other equity	-	-	-	41,047.60
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)				
	Basic :	0.80	0.55	0.13	1.40
	Diluted:	0.80	0.55	0.13	1.40

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Aksh Optifibre Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Kailash S Choudhari
Chairman
Place: New Delhi
Date : August 9, 2018
DIN-00023824

ipca	
A dose of life	
Ipca Laboratories Limited	
Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai - 400 067	
CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837	
Tel.: +91 22 6647 4444 • E-mail: investors@ipca.com • Website: www.ipca.com	

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018				
(₹ Crores)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Year Ended
		Quarter Ended		31.03.2018
		30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	867.56	719.14	3258.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	78.22	(21.22)	282.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	78.22	(21.22)	282.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.52	(20.25)	233.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	68.13	(17.64)	234.68
6	Equity Share Capital	25.27	25.24	25.24
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			2669.71
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 2/- each (not annualised):			
	Basic (₹)	5.19	(1.60)	18.47
	Diluted (₹)	5.19	(1.60)	18.47

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).
- The above unaudited financial results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 9, 2018.

By order of the Board
For **Ipca Laboratories Limited**
Premchand Godha
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN 00012691)

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 9, 2018

Camlin KOKUYO					
Regd. Office: Hilton House, 48/2, Central Road, M.I.D.C. Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093.					
CIN: L24223MH1946PLC005434; Tel: 91-22-6655 7000; Fax: 91-22-2836 6579;					
E-mail: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2018 (₹ In Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Year ended	
		Three months ended		31.03.2018	
		30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	20,549.65	19,029.55	17,311.71	64,138.25
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,335.17	956.82	(190.77)	1,490.49
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,335.17	956.82	(190.77)	1,490.49
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	854.18	579.55	(125.65)	982.17
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	727.66	381.04	(182.40)	1,040.61
6	Equity share capital	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04
7	Earnings Per Share				
	- Basic (₹)	0.85	0.58	(0.13)	0.98
	- Diluted (₹)	0.85	0.58	(0.13)	0.98
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(annualised)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kokuyocamlin.com
- The above results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8 August 2018. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant Rules thereunder. These results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the previous financial year. Also the figures upto the end of the third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
- The entire operations of the Company constitute a single operating segment i.e. "Consumer Products" as per Ind AS 108 "Operating segments" specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Previous period figures have been reclassified in conformity with the classification of the current period results.

For **Kokuyo Camlin Limited**
Dilip Dandekar
Chairman & Executive Director
PLACE : MUMBAI
DATED : 08 August, 2018
Email address for investors complaints: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com

Celebrating Independence LIBERTY					
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018					
₹ in Lakh except Shares & EPS					
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 30th June, 2018	Preceding 3 Months Ended 31st March, 2018	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 30th June, 2017	Year ended 31st March 2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	14,615.82	13,305.32	12,893.17	55,101.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	325.28	355.77	177.66	1,155.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	328.78	282.25	177.55	1,089.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	226.43	172.23	107.72	660.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period {Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)}	226.43	172.23	107.72	660.11
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	15,125.89
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- Each) (Not Annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted				
	Basic :	1.33	1.01	0.63	3.87
	Diluted :	1.33	1.01	0.63	3.87

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.libertyshoes.com)

HEALERS				
WARRIOR		leapZ		GLIDERS
FORTUNE		SENORITA		WINDSOR
Place: Gurugram, Haryana Date: Thursday, 9th August, 2018				
LIBERTY				
Registered Office: Libertypuram, 13th Milestone, G.T. Karnal Road, Kutail, P.O. Bastara, Dist. Karnal - 132114, Haryana Corporate Office: Ground Floor, Building No. 8, Tower A, DLF Cyber City, Phase - II, Gurugram - 122002, Haryana E-mail ID: investorcare@libertyshoes.com, Website: www.libertyshoes.com CIN: L19201HR1986PLC 033185				
For and on behalf of Board of Directors ADESH KUMAR GUPTA CEO & EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DIN: 00143192				

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LIMITED					
Corporate Identification Number: L01542KA1995PLC019046					
Registered Office: BC 105, Havelock Road, Cantonment, Belagavi - 590001					
Investors Relations Contact: einward.ris@karvy.com					
Website: www.renukasugars.com; Phone: +91-831-2404000, Fax: +91-831-2404961					
Driving Synergies for a Sweeter Tomorrow AS A WILMAR SUGAR SUBSIDIARY					
Gross Margin up at 11.6% vs 1.1%		EBITDA up at INR 53 Mn vs INR (2243) Mn			
EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 TH JUNE 2018 (₹ in Million)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30/06/2018	3 months ended 31/03/2018	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/06/2017*	Year ended 31/03/2018
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9,677	11,334	16,170	59,031
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	(1,875)	(4,279)	(1,665)	(8,739)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional items	(1,875)	(7,306)	(1,665)	(36,098)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax and Exceptional items	(1,788)	(4,260)	(1,191)	(29,821)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,788)	(4,879)	(1,191)	(30,440)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,917	1,917	945	1,917
7	Earning per Equity Share (Face Value of ₹1/- each)				
	Basic:	(0.93)	(2.58)	(1.26)	(29.63)
	Diluted:	(0.93)	(2.58)	(1.26)	(29.63)

* Restated

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended 30th June 2018 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.renukasugars.com).
- The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 08, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the standalone financial results of the quarter ended June 30, 2018 as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- On March 9, 2018, Wilmar Sugar Holdings Pte. Ltd. (WSH) has filed public announcement of open offer for acquisition of up to 566,740,972 equity shares i.e. 26% of total emerging share capital with BSE and NSE. As per public announcement of Open offer, the acquisition of shares by WSH is part of implementation of debt restructuring package entered into by the Company with its Lenders. In open offer, WSH acquired 378,868,400 equity shares. Post such Open offer total number of shares of WSH is 1,118,204,751 which represents 58.34% of Share Capital.
- Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. Under the modified retrospective approach there were no significant adjustments required to the retained earnings at April 1, 2018. Also, the application of Ind AS 115 did not have any significant impact on recognition and measurement of revenue and related items in the financial results.
- The comparative period of June 2017 has been restated for transferring depreciation charge of ₹ 258 million to the profit and loss account which was earlier adjusted to revaluation reserve and to account for interest on financial instrument (resulting from government grant) of ₹ 12 million using effective interest rate method to the extent it was earlier unrecognized.

For **Shree Renuka Sugars Ltd.**
Atul Chaturvedi
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00175355
Place: Mumbai
Date : August 08, 2018

Camlin
KOKUYO

कोकुक्यो कॅम्लिन लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: हिल्टन हाऊस, ४८/२, सॅन्ट्रल रोड, एम.आय.डी.सी., अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०९३.
सीआयएन: L24223MH1946PLC005434; टेलि: ९१-२२-६६५५ ७०००; फॅक्स: ९१-२२-२८३६ ६५७९;
ई-मेल: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com

३० जून, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीचे स्वतंत्र अलेखापरीक्षित संक्षिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा सार

(₹ लाखांमध्ये)

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	स्वतंत्र			
		तिमाही समामी		वर्ष समामी	
		३०.०६.२०१८	३१.०३.२०१८	३०.०६.२०१७	३१.०३.२०१८
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
१	कामकाजातून मिळालेले एकूण उत्पन्न	२०,५४९.६५	१९,०२९.५५	१७,३१९.७१	६४,१३८.२५
२	कालावधीसाठीचा निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (कर परचात, अपवादात्मक आणि / किंवा असाधारण बाबीं)	१,३३५.१७	९५६.८२	(१९०.७७)	१,४९०.४९
३	कालावधीसाठीचा निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (कर परचात, अपवादात्मक आणि / किंवा असाधारण बाबीं परचात)	१,३३५.१७	९५६.८२	(१९०.७७)	१,४९०.४९
४	कालावधीसाठीचा निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि / किंवा असाधारण बाबीं परचात)	८५४.१८	५७९.५५	(१२५.६५)	९८२.१७
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी करपरचात नफा / (तोटा) आणि करपरचात इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्नासहीत)	७२७.६६	३८१.०४	(१८२.४०)	१,०४०.६९
६	समभाग भांडवल	१,००३.०४	१,००३.०४	१,००३.०४	१,००३.०४
७	प्रत्येक समाभागावरील मिळकत				
	- मूळ (₹) (वार्षिकीकृत न केलेली)	०.८५	०.५८	(०.१३)	०.९८
	- सौम्यीकृत (₹)	०.८५	०.५८	(०.१३)	०.९८
		(वार्षिकीकृत न केलेली)	(वार्षिकीकृत न केलेली)	(वार्षिकीकृत न केलेली)	(वार्षिकीकृत केलेली)

नोंद:

- वरील माहिती ही सेबी (सूची आणि इतर प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) नियमने २०१५ च्या नियमन ३३ च्या अंतर्गत स्टॉक इक्स्चेंजसोबत दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार स्वरूपाचा सार आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण स्वरूप हे स्टॉक इक्स्चेंजस, www.nseindia.com आणि www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीच्या www.kokuyocamlin.com ह्या वेबसाइट्सवर उपलब्ध आहे.
- सेबी (सूचीकरण आंबधने व प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) नियमने, २०१५ च्या नियमन ३३ नुसार प्रकाशित करण्यात आलेल्या वरील निष्कर्षांचा लेखापरीक्षण समितीने आढावा घेतलेला आहे आणि ८ ऑगस्ट, २०१८ रोजी संचालकीय मंडळाने घेतलेल्या सभेमध्ये त्यांना मंजुरी देण्यात आलेली आहे. वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ चे कलम १३३ आणि त्यामधील संबंधित नियम ह्यांच्याअंतर्गत त्रिहित केल्याप्रमाणे भारतीय लेखांकन मानकांनुसार (आयएनडी-एस) आहेत. हे निष्कर्ष कंपनीच्या कायदेशीर लेखापरीक्षकांद्वारे मर्यादित आढाव्यांच्या सापेक्ष आहेत.
- ह्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांमध्ये नोंद करण्यात आल्याप्रमाणे ३१ मार्च २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या संबंधित वित्तीय वर्षाच्या तिसऱ्या तिमाहीच्या अखेरपर्यंत प्रकाशित वर्ष ते दिनांक आकडे ह्यांच्यामधील लेखापरीक्षित आकड्यांमध्ये संतुलन साधणारे आकडे आहेत. तसेच तिसऱ्या तिमाहीच्या समाप्तीपर्यंतच्या आकड्यांचा केवळ आढावा घेण्यात आलेला आहे आणि ते लेखापरीक्षणाच्या अधीन नाहीत.
- कंपनीचे संपूर्ण कामकाज हे कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत आयएनडी एस १०८ "ऑफरेटिंग सेगमेंट्स" प्रमाणे एकेरी कामकाज प्रकार (सिंगल ऑफरेटिंग सेगमेंट) म्हणजेच "ग्राहक उत्पादने" स्थापित करते.
- चालू कालावधीच्या निष्कर्षांशी सुसंगत राहून मागील कालावधीच्या आकड्यांचे पुनर्वर्गीकरण करण्यात आले आहे.

कोकुक्यो कॅम्लिन लिमिटेड साठी

स्थळ : मुंबई
दिनांक : ८ ऑगस्ट, २०१८

दिलीप दांडेकर
अध्यक्ष व कार्यकारी संचालक

गुंतवणूकदारांच्या तक्रारीसाठी ईमेल पत्ता: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com

(मूळ इंग्रजी मसुद्याचे हे भाषांतर असून सर्व विवादांमध्ये मूळ इंग्रजी मसुदा प्रमाण मानण्यात येईल.)